

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The served respondents in all the above cases are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 19.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB