

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.31012/2009,31367/2009,33881/2009, 33883/2009,
33896/2009 and 12187/2010 and connected cases service is
complete. All the respondents therein granted four weeks
time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. In all
the remaining cases service remains incomplete. The served
respondents therein granted four weeks time for filing
counter, if any, as a last chance. Await return of notice of
the unserved respondents. In C.A. No.6742/2010 show cause
notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.
Original records have been received. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 6.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar