

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21778-21781/2009

STATE OF KERALA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 12187 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14778 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14779 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31012 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31367 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33872 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33874-33877 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33880 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33881 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33882 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33883 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33884 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33896 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35189 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35191 of 2009
(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.14

-2-

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushrut Jindal,adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neelam Saini,adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Mr.Himinder Lal
Mr. K. Rajeev
Ms. Liz Mathew
Mr. Jogy Scaria
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP(C) Nos. 31012, 31367, 33881, 33883, 33896, 35189, 35191/2009 and 12187, 14778 and 14779/2010. The last opportunity for filing counter affidavit is over. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos. 21778-81/09 service is complete. No request for counter affidavit from any of the respondent. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.33880/09 service is complete on the sole respondent. No appearance for the sole respondent. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.14

-2-

In all other remaining cases, service is incomplete. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is seen that by earlier order dated 4.7.2011 Civil Appeal No.6742/10 was directed to be placed before the Hon'ble Court since service was complete in the lodgment of petition and original record have been received. It seems that statement of case was not filed by the appellant. Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with an appropriate office report on default.

List the above matter with the other incomplete matters on 22.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar