

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).33874-33877/2009

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOMON T.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos. 33882, 33883, 33872 and 33884/2009

Date: 24/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Sushrut Jindal,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners in each of the incomplete matters seeks dasti notice against the unserved respondents. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice. List the matters on 10.9.2012.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|