

Z

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.21778-21781/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2009 in WA Nos.2734/ 2007, WA No.1917/2008, WA No.1935/2008 and WA No.2226/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31012 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31367 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33874-33877 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33881 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33882 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33883 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33880 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33872 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33896 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33884 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35189 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35191 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12187 of 2010

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14778 of 2010

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14779 of 2010

(With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6742 of 2010

Date:29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
 Mr. Sushrut Jindal,Adv.

 Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.
 Ms. Reena Roy,Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

 Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.

 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
 Ms. Asha Joseph,Adv.

 Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati,Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

 Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

 Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

 Mr. M.K.S. Menon,Adv.
 Ms. Usha Nandini,Adv.
 Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

 Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to 8th July, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER